## RESOLUTION NO. 18-EXPRESSING APPRECIATION

TO

## Anthony Bennetti

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara Valley Water District Public Facilities Financing Corporation (a California Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation) is vital in providing assistance to the Santa Clara Valley Water District in financing the acquisition, construction and improvement of public buildings, works, and equipment for the District, together with site development, landscaping, utilities, furnishings, and appurtenant and related facilities; and

WHERAS, Anthony Bennetti has served on the Public Facilities Financing Corporation since 2008; and

WHEREAS, Anthony Bennetti, as a Director of the Santa Clara Valley Water District Public Facilities Financing Corporation for ten years and by his attendance and counsel, assisted in the Corporation's important duties;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Santa Clara Valley Water District that this Board does formally express to Anthony Bennetti its sense of gratitude and its appreciation of his dedicated service as a member of the Corporation Board of Directors.

| PASSED AND ADOPTED unanimous Water District on | ly by the Board of Directors of the Santa Clara Valley<br> |
|--|--|
| ATTEST:  | SANTA CLARA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT                          |
| Michele L. King, CMC Clerk/Board of Directors  | Richard P. Santos Chair/Board of Directors                 |

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK